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Postgraduate Research Experience Survey - PRES 2017/

Showing 2,008 of 2,008 responses

Showing all responses
Hiding 31 questions
Response rate: 59%
Supervision
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about supervision?

2.1 My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research

My supervisor/s have the skills and subject knowledge to support my research

Definitely disagree l 45 (2.2%)
Mostly disagree . 77 (3.8%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 78 (3.9%)
Mostly agree _ 441 (22%)
Definitely agree |GG 13¢5 (68%)

Not applicable | 2 (0.1%)

2.2 | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs

XY | have regular contact with my supervisor/s, appropriate for my needs

Definitely disagree . 60 (3%)
Mostly disagree - 109 (5.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 114 (5.7%)
Mostly agree _ 441 (22%)
Definitely agree _ 1,278 (63.7%)

Not applicable | 5 (0.2%)
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2.3 My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities

RN My supervisor/s provide feedback that helps me direct my research activities

Definitely disagree [JJj 72 (3.6%)
Mostly disagree - 106 (5.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 139 (6.9%)

Mostlyaerce NN 509 (25.4%)
Deiitely agree. N : 17 (5.5

Not applicable | 5 (0.2%)

2.4 My supervisor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a researcher

My supervisor/s help me to identify my training and development needs as a researcher

Definitely disagree - 107 (5.3%)
Mostly disagree _ 169 (8.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 276 (13.8%)
Mostly agree ([ G 556 (292%)
Detintely agre [N :cs (+3.1%)

Not applicable | 4 (0.2%)

Resources

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about resources?
4.1 1 have a suitable working space

ZWR | have a suitable working space
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Definitely disagree . 49 (2.4%)
Mostly disagree - 90 (4.5%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 134 (6.7%)

Mostlyagree N 573 (25.6%)
Deinitely azree. I : 151 (57.3%

Not applicable | 10 (0.5%)

4.2 There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities

There is adequate provision of computing resources and facilities

Definitely disagree . 40 (2%)
Mostly disagree [JJJJj 88 (4.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 138 (6.9%)
Mostly agree _ 562 (28%)
Definitely agree _ 1,166 (58.1%)

Not applicable I 13 (0.6%)

4.3 There is adequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online resources)

There is adequate provision of library facilities (including physical and online resources)

Definitely disagree I 23 (1.1%)
Mostly disagree I 38 (1.9%)

Neither agree nor disagree - 81 (4%)

Mostly agree _ 538 (26.8%)
Definitely agree | 1307 (65.1%)

Not applicable I 20 (1%)

| have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research

| have access to the specialist resources necessary for my research
3/16



Definitely disagree I 28 (1.4%)
Mostly disagree . 54 (2.7%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 154 (7.7%)
Mostly agree _ 611 (30.5%)
pefinitely agree ||| N | T 111! (554%)

Not applicable [ 48 (2.4%)

Research Culture

B To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the research culture? (Note: Where
we have used the term 'department' please answer with respect to your centre, school, institute or other unit
where you are primarily based or attached for your research).

6.1 My department provides a good seminar programme

My department provides a good seminar programme

Definitely disagree - 46 (2.3%)
Mostly disagree [ 112 6%
Neither agree nor disagree _ 286 (14.3%)
Mosty agree R 755 (393%)
Detnitely agree [ <o (3¢5%)

Not applicable . 34 (1.7%)

6.2 | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students

W | have frequent opportunities to discuss my research with other research students
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Definitely disagree - 83 (4.1%)
Mostly disagree _ 228 (11.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 356 (17.7%)
Mostly agree [ <98 (34.8%)
Detintely agre [ 5 (5%

Not applicable || 8 (0.4%)

6.3 The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work

The research ambience in my department or faculty stimulates my work

Definitely disagree - 93 (4.6%)
Mostly disagree ||| N | | NI 195 7%
Neither agree nor disagree _ 392 (19.5%)
Mosty agree. N <5 (532%)
Detntely agree [ -7 (:2.2%

Not applicable I 13 (0.6%)

| have opportunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my department

| have opportunities to become involved in the wider research community, beyond my department

Definitely disagree || I 109 (5.4%)
Mostly disagree _ 256 (12.7%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 422 (21%)
Mosty azree RN 0 (20.1%)
Definitely agree |G, 559 (29.8%)

Not applicable [J] 18 (0.9%)

Progress and Assessment
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a To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about induction, progression
arrangements and assessment?

8.1 Ireceived an appropriate induction to my research degree programme

MY | received an appropriate induction to my research degree programme

Definitely disagree - 83 (4.1%)
Mostly disagree ||| I 141 7%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 241 (12%)
Mosty agree NN 37 (367

Detntely gree |GG 75: (3555
Not applicable I 6 (0.3%)

8.2 lunderstand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress

WY | understand the requirements and deadlines for formal monitoring of my progress

Definitely disagree . 36 (1.8%)
Mostly disagree - 79 (3.9%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 119 (5.9%)
Mostly agree _ 679 (33.8%)

Definitely agree | 1091 (54.4%)
Not applicable | 2 (0.1%)

8.3 lunderstand the required standard for my thesis

RSEN | understand the required standard for my thesis
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Definitely disagree - 55 (2.7%)

Mostly disagree _ 156 (7.8%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 281 (14%)
Mostly agree [ 752 (39%)
Detintely agre [ 7! (355

Not applicable [| 12 (0.6%)

8.4 The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me

The final assessment procedures for my degree are clear to me

Definitely disagree - 56 (2.8%)
Mostly disagree _ 170 (8.5%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 271 (13.5%)
Mosty agree. N 75: (37.4%)
Detntely gree [ 7 (37.2%)

Not applicable I 12 (0.6%)

Responsibilities
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about responsibilities?

10.1 My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students

My institution values and responds to feedback from research degree students

Definitely disagree - 76 (3.8%)
Mostly disagree _ 125 (6.2%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 531 (26.4%)
Mostly agree | ¢<2 (32%)
Detintely agre [ 5 (27
Not applicable [ 91 45%)
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10.2 I understand my responsibilities as a research degree student

| understand my responsibilities as a research degree student

Definitely disagree . 27 (1.3%)
Mostly disagree - 68 (3.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 158 (7.9%)
Mostly agree [ c63 (44%)
Detntely agre [ :70 (<%

Not applicable | 2 (0.1%)

10.3 | am aware of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree student

4lORHN | am aware of my supervisors' responsibilities towards me as a research degree student

Definitely disagree - 42 (2.1%)
Mostly disagree | 122 (¢.1%
Neither agree nor disagree _ 185 (9.2%)
Mosty agree N ¢ (<0.7%)
Detntely agree [ ::9 (+1.5%)

Not applicable | 2 (0.1%)

10.4 Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any aspect of my degree
programme

Other than my supervisor/s, | know who to approach if | am concerned about any aspect of my degree
programme
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Definitely disagree - 66 (3.3%)

Mostly disagree _ 157 (7.8%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 215 (10.7%)
Mostly agree [ 750 (37.4%)
Detntely agree [N ¢ (<05

Not applicable | 7 (0.3%)

Research Skills

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about research skills development?

12.1 My skills in applying appropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have developed during my
programme

My skills in applying appropriate research methodologies, tools and techniques have developed during my
programme

Definitely disagree I 24 (1.2%)
Mostly disagree . 43 (2.1%)

Neither agree nor disagree - 88 (4.4%)

Mostlyaerce NN ¢0 (045%)
Deiitely agree. N : 223 (1%

Not applicable | 10 (0.5%)

12.2 My skills in critically analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed during my programme

My skills in critically analysing and evaluating findings and results have developed during my programme
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Definitely disagree I 26 (1.3%)
Mostly disagree . 42 (2.1%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 131 (6.5%)

Mostly acree N <: (157
Deiitely azree. N : 1¢o (7.5

Not applicable || 16 (0.8%)

12.3 My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme

My confidence to be creative or innovative has developed during my programme

Definitely disagree - 56 (2.8%)
Mostly disagree - 100 (5%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 244 (12.2%)
Mostly agree || N T 552 (325%)
Detitely seree I 575 (7.1%)

Not applicable I 11 (0.5%)

12.4 My understanding of 'research integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing the contribution of others)
has developed during my programme

My understanding of 'research integrity' (e.g. rigour, ethics, transparency, attributing the contribution of others)
has developed during my programme

Definitely disagree . 35 (1.7%)
Mostly disagree . 45 (2.2%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 179 (8.9%)
Mostly agree _ 665 (33.2%)
Definitely agree |G 106 (53%)

Not applicable [ 18 (0.9%)
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Professional Development

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about professional development?
14.1 My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme

My ability to manage projects has developed during my programme

Definitely disagree . 29 (1.4%)
Mostly disagree - 80 (4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 223 (11.1%)
Mostly agree [ 725 (36.3%)
Detntely gre [N 5 (4555

Not applicable [ 28 (1.4%)

14.2 My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my programme

My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my programme

Definitely disagree . 31 (1.5%)
Mostly disagree [JJJJj 64 (3.2%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 237 (11.8%)
Mosty agree. NN 72 (35.5%
Detntely agree [ 5 (45 %)

Not applicable l 22 (1.1%)

14.3 | have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme

| have developed contacts or professional networks during my programme
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Definitely disagree - 68 (3.4%)
Mostly disagree _ 174 (8.7%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 341 (17%)
Mostly agree [ 700 (34.9%)
Detnitely agre [ 0: (354

Not applicable [J] 20 (1%)

14.4 | have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme

| have increasingly managed my own professional development during my programme

Definitely disagree . 37 (1.8%)
Mostly disagree - 81 (4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 275 (13.7%)
Mosty agree NN 3: (3¢5
Detntely agree [N ¢ (+2.5%)

Not applicable l 23 (1.1%)

Opportunities

Please indicate which of the following opportunities you have experienced during your research degree
programme (select all that apply):
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Agreeing a personal training _ 767 (8.5%)

or development plan

Receiving training to develop | 1452 (16.5%)

my research skills

Receiving training to develop _ 1,162 (12.9%)

my transferable skills

Receiving advice on career _ 730 (8.1%)

options

Taking partin a placement or _ 270 (3%)
internship

conference

Presenting a paper or poster | 1286 (14.3%)

at an academic research
conference

Submittingpaper for | 51 (10279

publication in an academic
journal or book

Communicating your research to _ 839 (9.3%)

anon-academic audience

Please indicate whether you have taught (or demonstrated) at your institution during your research degree
programme.

ves I .15 (5¢.2%)

17.a Ifyes, to what extent do you agree that you have been given appropriate support and guidance for your teaching?

Definitely disagree _ 90 (7.5%)
Mostly disagree ||| N || N AN 150 (15.9%
Neither agree nor disagree _ 158 (13.2%)
Mosty agree. N 2 (35.7%)
Definitely agree _ 298 (25%)

Not applicable - 32 (2.7%)
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17.b Did you receive formal training for your teaching?

ves | 779 (64.9%)
no I 3:: (27.6%)
Not applicable - 90 (7.5%)

Overall Experience

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your experience?
18.1 Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme

Overall, | am satisfied with the experience of my research degree programme

Definitely disagree - 67 (3.3%)
Mostly disagree [ 121 ©%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 192 (9.6%)
Mosty agree NN 773 (3257
Detintely agree [N ::s (©2.1%)

Not applicable I 8 (0.4%)

18.2 | am confident that | will complete my research degree programme within my institution's expected timescale

I am confident that | will complete my research degree programme within my institution's expected timescale

Definitely disagree - 53 (2.6%)
Mostly disagree - 81 (4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 189 (9.4%)
Mosty agree. | 70: (35
Definitely agree |G ¢ (48.2%)

Not applicable | 7 (0.3%)
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The main motivation for me pursuing a research degree programme was:

My interest n the susject. [ 70 (9%
Improving my career prospects _ 415 (20.7%)

for an academic/research
career

Improving my career prospects _ 248 (12.4%)

outside of an
academic/research career

| was encouraged by a former - 60 (3%)
academic tutor/supervisor

The funding was available - 40 (2%)

It felt like a natural step _ 338 (16.8%)

for me

| felt inspired to work with a - 51 (2.5%)
particular academic

Professional development or - 87 (4.3%)
training

other [ 29 (1.4%)

What type of career do you have in mind for when you complete your research degree?
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Academic career in higher
education (either research and
teaching, or teaching only)

Research career in higher
education

Research career outside higher
education (e.g. in a private
research organisation, a
charity or in an industrial
environment)

Teaching (at a level below
higher education)

Any other professional career

Self-employment (including
setting up own business)

Returning to or remaining with
employer who is sponsoring
your degree

Returning to or remaining with
employer who is not sponsoring
your degree

N 5o (53%)

I 22 (115

I, 433 (21.6%)

| 6 (0.3%)

I 10 (:05%
- s o)

75 7%

B 16 03%)

Notsure o not decided vt | NN <0 (205
other [ 52 26%)




